

PRESS RELEASE

Paris, June 13, 2024, 5:30 p.m.

Anne Fraisse appointed Deputy CEO of Icade Promotion in charge of the Urban Development Department, specifically tasked with developing low-carbon cities



On June 1, 2024, Anne Fraisse was named Deputy CEO of Icade Promotion in charge of the Urban Development Department, specifically tasked with developing low-carbon cities.

She is a member of Icade's Coordination Committee and will report directly to Charles-Emmanuel Kühne. Anne Fraisse will also continue in her role as CEO of Urbain des Bois, Icade's subsidiary dedicated to the ecological transition.

Anne Fraisse has spent her career working in local government and urban development agencies in the Toulouse metropolitan area. She has also been involved in promoting the inclusion of environmental factors in urban development projects in France.

In 2021, she joined the Icade Group as CEO of Urbain des Bois, the Group's new subsidiary dedicated exclusively to low-carbon property and urban development.

In April 2022, she was appointed by the French Minister for Ecological Transition and Minister for Housing to steer the national roadmap aimed at decarbonising the real estate and urban development sectors. The objective is to align France with Europe's greenhouse gas reduction pathway.

As part of her new responsibilities, Anne Fraisse will continue her work on low-carbon cities for both the Icade Group and the country at large.

ABOUT ICADE

Icade is a full-service real estate company with expertise in both property investment (portfolio worth €6.8bn on a full consolidation basis as of 12/31/2023) and property development (2023 economic revenue of €1.3bn) that operates throughout France. Icade has forged long-term partnerships to respond to emerging trends in the industry. It has made climate issues and the preservation of biodiversity central to its business model to reinvent real estate and contribute to more sustainable cities. It is listed as an "SIIC" on Euronext Paris and its leading shareholder is the Caisse des Dépôts Group.

The text of this press release is available on the Icade website: www.icade.fr/en

CONTACTS

Anne-Violette Faugeras

Head of Finance and Investor Relations

+33 (0)7 88 12 28 38

anne-violette.faugeras@icade.fr

Marylou Ravix

External Communication Manager

+33 (0)7 88 30 88 51

marylou.ravix@icade.fr